Pilot Devices
Dimensions
Low Voltage Products & Systems	 8.135
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com	 1SXU000023C0202
8
All dimensions in MM
Approximate dimensions
Modular range

ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com	 1SXU000023C0202
8
Catalog number explanation
M= “Generation” M, Modular range
C=  Compact Range
E	 Emergency stop
L	 Pilot Light
P	 Pushbutton
2SS	 2-pos. Selector Switch
3SS	 3-pos. Selector Switch
Button color/
Lens color for compact pilot light and
pushbuttons
R = Red	 W= White
G = Green	 B = Black
Y = Yellow	 C = Clear (pilot light only)
Y = Blue	 U = Grey
Button color for compact
selector switch
R = Red
B = Black
U = Grey
Compact pilot devices
Example 5:	 Type CL-100R
Example 6:	 Type C2SS1-10R -10
Lens color:
R = Red	 W = White
G = Green	 C = Clear
Y = Yellow
L = Blue
Button color:
R = Red	 W= White
G = Green	 B = Black (non-illuminated only)
Y = Yellow	 C = Clear
L = Blue	 U = Grey (non-illuminated only)
L1 	 Pilot Light Head
2SSK	 2-pos. Selector Switch, Key-lockable
3SSK	 3-pos. Selector Switch, Key-lockable
PK	 Pushbutton, Key-lockable
Key code :
1 = 71
2 = 72
3 = 73
B 	 Buzzer
CB 	 Contact Block
CBH	 Contact Block with Holder
LB 	 Lamp Block
Contact blocks:
10	 1 NO
01	 1 NC
11	 1 NO +1 NC
02	 2 NO
20	 2 NC
P 	 Pushbutton
PD	 Pushbutton, Double
PK	 Pushbutton, Key-lockable
PM	 Pushbutton, Mushroom
PMT	 Pushbutton, Mushroom, Twist release
PMP	 Pushbutton, Mushroom, Pull release
2SS	 2-pos. Selector Switch
3SS	 3-pos. Selector Switch
KB	 Buzzer
KT	 Potentiometer
TS	 Toggle Switch
Modular pilot devices